

## STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek
County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

## PRESS RELEASE

June 14, 2012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Lauren Hall, 558-7817

## **Modesto Library Home Delivery Service seeks volunteers**

The Modesto Library Home Delivery Service seeks volunteers to deliver library materials to people who are unable to come to the library because of advanced age, disability, or illness. Many of the individuals receiving the service are in retirement homes, assisted living facilities or convalescent hospitals and greatly appreciate the availability of library materials, as well as, the companionship that often develops between the recipient and the volunteer.

"It is a good feeling and very rewarding to give something for these homebound citizens to look forward to. The elderly is a huge population that needs to be served," stated Eugene Fermo, a Home Delivery Service Volunteer.

Volunteers are an essential part of the Home Delivery Service and many are needed in the Modesto area. Volunteers are responsible for selecting library materials, checking out library materials, delivering them, and returning the materials for the home borrower at least once a month.

Those interested in volunteering can contact Lauren Hall in the Modesto Library Outreach Office at 558-7817.

# # #